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RESOLUTION 2010-34
RADNOR TOWNSHIP

A RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP, DELAWARE COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, REVISING THE 2010 CONSOLIDATED FEE SCHEDULE
BY ESTABLISHING FEES FOR REAR YARD TRASH PICKUP AND
PROVIDING FOR EXCEPTIONS; AND ESTABLISHING FEES PURSUANT TO
ACT 46 OF 2010

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners adopted Ordinance No. 2009-33 providing for
the establishment of fees by separate resolution of the Board; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners adopted Resolution No. 2010-01 establishing all
permit, service and user fees for fiscal year 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to amend Resolution 2010-01.
NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby RESOLVED as follows:
1. Fees for rear yard trash pickup shall be $350.00 per dwelling unit, except
that the fee for nine or more connected residential dwelling units sharing a common access in the
rear shall be $200.00 for each dwelling unit, All Fees paid are non-refundable. Partial year

registration after the deadline of February 1% will be as follows:

Nine (9) or more
Regular Residential Connected Residential

Sign-Up Dwelling Fee Dwelling Units Fee
February 1 ~ April 30 $350.00 $200.00
May 1 — July 31 $263.00 $150.00
~ August 1 — October 31 $175.00 $100.00
November 1 — January 31 $88.00 $50.00
2. Applicants for the discounted rate (for the nine or more units) must first

receive verification that their units apply by the Township Community Development Department
prior to the discount given. Failure to obtain said verification will result in having to pay the full
Regular Residential Dwelling Fee.

3. Full participation from all the connected units is mandated in order to
receive the discounted rate. If less than full participation exists, all units will be subject to the
full Regular Residential Dwelling rate.

4, All other trash collection fees and assessments shall remain unchanged
and shall be established on an annual basis in the Township budget.

5. Verification of existing approvals under Act 46 of 2010 shall be $100.00
for a residential permit and $500.00 for a commercial permit.
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6. All permits and/or approvals extended I‘Jy‘ the Township under Act 46 of
2010 shall be assessed a fee in an amount of 25 percent of the original application fee up to a
maximum of $5,000.00.

SO RESOLVED, at a duly convened meeting of the Board of Commissioners of Radnor
Township conducted on this 16th day of August, A.D., 2010.
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